GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4205
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22" MARCH, 2021

Funds allocated under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha

4205. SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA:
SHRI D.K.SURESH:
Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:
(a) the funds allocated under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) during the
last three years in Karnataka, district-wise; and

(b) the number of Universities approved/established under RUSA in Karnataka, district-

wise?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK?’)
(a): The district-wise details regarding central support approved under Rashtriya

Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA) during the last three years in Karnataka (from 2018-
19 to 2020-21) is annexed.

(b): Under RUSA,since the launch of the scheme, 3 Universities in the district of
Banglore Urban and 1 University in Mandya has been approved central support under
the components of Creation of Universities through upgradation of Autonomous Colleges

and Creation of Universities through conversion of colleges in a cluster
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in part (a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 4205 to be

answered on 22" March, 2021 regarding Funds allocated under Rashtriya Uchchatar

Shiksha asked by SHRI B.Y. RAGHAVENDRA and SHRI D.K.SURESH, Hon’ble MPs

Sl. Central Share Approved in last
NO. | District three years(in Rs. Crores)
1. | Bangalore Urban 80.4
2. | Belagavi (Belgaum) 1.2
3. | Bellary 3.00
4. | Bidar 1.2
9. | Chickmagalur 2.4
6. | Chikballapura 1.2
7. | Chitradurga 2.4
8. | Dakshina Kannada 1.2
9. | Davangere 1.2
10. | Hassan 5.4
11. | Haveri 2.4
12. | Koppal 1.2
13. | Mandya 3
14. | Mysore 37.8
15. | Raichur 9.6
16. | Shimoga 4.8
17. | State as a unit 3
18. | Tumkur 1.2
19. | Uttara Kannada 4.2
20. | Yadgir 13.2
Total 180.00
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